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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 565

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 12, 2022


DELINEATION OF NCR


NO.565. LT.GEN. (DR.) D. P. VATS (RETD.):

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the fresh delineation of the National Capital Region (NCR) is under process with Government; and


(b) if so, by when this process will be completed?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI  KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a) & (b): Yes, sir. A final decision in this regard is yet to be taken by the National Capital

Region Planning Board (NCRPB).


                                           *****

